Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/39/2018-PPC

Dated: 11-09-2018

OFFICE ORDER No.25712018-PPC

In supersession of all previous orders on subject matter, approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to discontinue the separate Head of Office of HPT Mussoorie, DMC Uttarkashi and DMC Haridwar. Henceforth, Head of Office DDK Dehradun will be Head of Office of all these three establishments. Consequently, administrative posts of all these three establishments are shifted to DDK Dehradun.

2. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin)

Deputy Director (Pers.)

Phone No. - (011) 23118410

E-mail: ddppc2017@gmail.com

To

- 1. HPT Doordarshan Mussoorie / DMC Uttarkashi / DDK Dehradun
- 2. DMC Haridwar/ DG:Doordarshan / E-in-C, AIR and DDn
- 3. AIR Lucknow with the directions to issue necessary orders under intimation to PB Secretariat.
- 4. PAO, IRLA, MIB, Soochna Bhawan / O/o ADG(E)(NZ) / DDG(A), DG:DDn
- 5. DDG(T), PBS for uploading on PB Website.
- 6. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 7. Office Orders Folder.